
Friday 6th May 2022

Newsletter

Our Year 6 children have been working very hard these past few weeks getting ready for

their Sats next week, I know you will all join me in wishing them all the best.

A poem for our Year 6 children:

The time is nearly upon us, for the famous Year 6 SATs,

But we are not really worried, in fact we are smiling like Cheshire cats!

We’ve done all our preparation, we couldn't have done any more,

Learning all we can, thanks to the wonderful Miss Dufour!

Next week won’t really phase us, we’re SATs superstars,

We can even work out the inches between Jupiter and Mars!

Reading papers, spelling tests, arithmetic and reasoning,

They’ll seem like ancient history when in the end of year production we stand up singing!

These tests are just a small part of our exciting journey through life.

There’s so much more to experience, enjoyment will be rife.

Take lots of time this weekend, do the things that give us pleasure,

Lots of fresh air, playing with friends, relaxation in large measure!

But know this Year 6, however you do, we’ll all be really proud of you,

You all have unique talents that no test can prove are true,

You’re wonderful, amazing people with so much to offer the world,

Believe in yourselves and you will go far, using what you have learned.

(Poem adapted from Mr Rugg)

Have a super weekend. See you on Monday!!

Take care,

Mrs Dean



Well done to Maksims, Elijah, Wyatt, Isobel, Angel and Milo

The year group with the best attendance goes to Year1!

WELL DONE!

House Points

Congratulations to  St. David’s team for winning the most points this

week.

We will be hosting a PTFA meeting Thursday 19th May at

3:15pm. Come and join us for a brew and biscuit. It will be great

to hear all your ideas!



Our Gospel Value this half term is …

Perseverance

Talk about PERSEVERANCE together... Teachers often say that perseverance is

something that many children find difficult. Very little that is really worthwhile

in life can be achieved without perseverance. An athlete may train for years

before they are ready to compete at the highest level. A musician must practice

every day, sometimes for hours at a time, if they are to really master their

instrument.

• How would each family member rate themselves on a scale of 1 - 10 at

perseverance?

• Can you give an example of something you have achieved by determined

perseverance?

• Is there a skill that you think you could improve with perseverance?

Bobby-Ray and Tyler

From this week the children who have read 10 times in the next 3 weeks (before half term) will be

invited to the next BBB (Bingo, Brew and Biscuit) event! To be invited please encourage your child to

read at home and sign their Reading Record.

Please ensure that your child has their reading record and book in school everyday!



Dates for the Diary

Sunday 8th May 2022 Sunday All Aboard Service at St. Paul’s Church

Monday 9th May 2022 Key Stage 2 Statutory Assessment Tests begin

All year 6 children come into school at 8:30am.

Thursday 12th May 2022 PTFA Film Night - for all children 3:15pm -

4:45pm more information to follow

Tuesday 17th May 2022 Class Group Photos

Wednesday 18th May 2022 Topaz Class Worship 10:00am

Wednesday 18th May 2022 New Parents’ meeting September 2022 5:00pm in

the school hall

Thursday 19th May 2022 PTFA meeting - all parents/carers welcome

3:15pm

Tuesday 24th May 2022 Behaviour for Learning Workshop for families

2:00pm

Monday 23rd May 2022 Health Week in school

Wednesday 25th May 2022 Sports Day

Thursday 26th May 2022-Friday 27th

May 2022

Year 6 Residential Trip to Borwick Hall

Friday 27th May 2022 LIFE Education Workshops in school

Friday 27th May 2022 School Closes for holiday 3:15pm

Wednesday 8th June 2022 School reopens 8:45am

Sunday 12th June 2022 Sunday All Aboard Service at St. Paul’s Church



School Dates 2022

Summer Term 2022
Reopen: Tuesday 19 April 2022
May day: Monday 2 May 2022
Half Term: Monday 30 May -Friday 3 June 2022
Monday 6th June and Tuesday 7th June INSET
Reopen: Wednesday 8th June 2022
Ends: Friday 22nd July 2022 1:30pm

Total number of openings – 190 days
INSET Days – 5 Days


